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Exempts the responsibility to state

& This reports bulletin provides in the foundation corporate finance, the service,
the Q&A explanation, if will involve this company to manage to the future on
with the industrial development in the narration, possible and the future actual
result will save has the difference. The difference reason possibly includes the
systematic characteristic changes, the market demand change, the price
undulation, the industrial competition politics of and the economy with the
non-systematic and so on other each kind of this company cannot the control
risk factor. In the bulletin material provides the information to indicate clearly
by no means either the suggestion expression or guaranteed it has the
accuracy and the integrity, also does not represent this company to the
industrial condition or the following significant development comprehensive thesis.

& In this bulletin will mention to the future forecast, will be this company until now to
the future the view, regarding these views if future will have any change or the
adjustment, this company was not responsible to remind or the notice as necessary.

& This bulletin and the content without this company written permission, any third
party do not have to use willfully.
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Company Profile

Established date: 1986/05/15

Capital: NT$ 630 Million
Stock time to OTC: 2000/12/28

Stock time to TWSE: 2002/08/26
Stock market code: 3040



ﬁ GLOBAL VIEW

Company Profile

GLOBAL VIEW CO., LTD
GV)3040.TW <

Established date: 1986/05/15
Capital: NT$ 630 Million
Stock time to Market: 2002/08/26
Stock market code: 3040

Beijing Golden global View

Co., Ltd.(GGV)Holding100%
Capital RMB 118.33 Million Yuan.
The main business is its own real
estate lease service, research and
development of electronic products,

network technology development,
commissioned processing of cultural

articles, baby products and lamps.

Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd.

Taiwan listed company (2401.TW)
holding 10,038 thousand shares
the main business
integrated circuit design sale

Radiant Innovation INC.,

OTC(3373.TW)

> As two directors
holding 7,633 thousand shares,
Accounting for 17.63%.

NVTEK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

> Taiwan start-up company
As one director
Investment ratio 43%.



ﬁ GIDA - Main Business

1. Electronic Dictionary, Scan Translation Pen
2. Real Estate Lease

3. Brand Authorized
4

. Investing in a new team



ﬁ GIDA - Main Business

1. Electronic Dictionary

GV early to terminals and servers and other information related
products R & D manufacturing and technical services. In 1996, the
company created the first portable electronic dictionary in the
country, the “[I§Ei%" and in a few years became a leading brand in
Taiwan's small electronic dictionary.
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In mainland China, our electronic dictionary’ s brand is "XH&", and
has been awarded the title of national sales champion of electronic
dictionary products by the National Bureau of Statistics of China.
With a market share of 70% and cumulative sales of education and
learning products exceeding 60 million units, Become a well-known
trademark in China and quickly became a household name in
mainland China and Hong Kong. 7



ﬁ GIOA - Main Business

1. Electronic Dictionary

The current sale of electronic dictionaries

to the mainland mainly

The main models are as follows:

Boutique A6000+ color 4.3”
Boutique A1600 color 3"
Classic EGS b/w -
Classic E8S b/w -
Classic E9S b/w -



ﬁ GILDBAL - Main Business

MHIE

Electronic Dictionary Products

E6S

E9S E8S



C|G.LOBAL VIEW Main BUSineSS

XHIEAI learning tablet
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C|G.LOBAL VIEW Main BUSineSS

XHhEAI learning tablet

« Al eye protection posture correction, AR reading smart eyes

+ Intelligent homework guidance, Al personalized precision learning

« Massive training resources and special training in training classes

« Simultaneous study of all-subject textbooks, primary school, middle
school and high school general subject test questions

« Al foreign teacher oral training, quality development and interest

learning
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Main Business

GLOBAL VIEW

XHIE

A100 Pro Translation pen

® Scanning translation pen, English learning tool

® \Words, phrases, long sentences, multi-line articles, everything is difficult to
understand at a glance

® Genuine dictionary for offline use, accurate and fast

KEE %ﬁ'—fﬁ o Y HE word system, gradually strengthened from easy to difficult
= ® Speech translation between Chinese, English, Japanese and Korean, 360-
tRiR SR E

degree communication without barriers
' e ® British and American real-person dual pronunciation, whole
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PREH 51:.5&@& ® sentence pronunciation, and accurate oral assessment
® |ecture Hall of Nine Famous Teachers for Elementary School, Elementary
School and High School
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ﬁ h Main business

1. Electronic Dictionary

Sales Channels

8 Tmall flagship store o Traditional way
e Jingdong mall
fj\ [iktok Shop

e Tmall Taobao franchise stores or stores

@ Pinduoduo
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ﬁ h Main business

2. Real Estate Lease

BJ Investment real estate




ﬁ GLOBAL VIEW

Main business

2. Real Estate Lease

Investment real estate area and rental income

Beijing

Jiahua Building Tower A 12F

Shangdi International
Business Park
Golden GV Building

Shangdi International
Business Park Building 3,B1

Zhongli Science Park 5F
(A&C section)&6F(A section)

Total:20,650m?
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2,570m?>

14,477m>

3,561m?

5F 2,402m?
6F 1,201m?



ﬁ h Main business
3. Brand Authorized

Beijing GGV has applied to the Trademark Office of
the State Administration for Industry and Commerce
for the registration of “XMHE" trademark, a well-
known trademark in China, and has 42 categories in all
product categories, all of which have been registered.

®
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ﬁ h Main business
3. Brand Authorized

Bluetooth Speaker

Microphope ol
P . .P entertainmeng
Amplifier “T.

Preschool education tablet

Baby computer (i) )
Story machine - jcijoc) adusaﬁﬁﬁ
Reading pen /‘

Children's watch -

. Student tablet
Electronic i
Nelliz1i1y | Repeat machine

v/ Reading machine
_af

“WHIE" Brand licensing product categories involving audio and video entertainment, e-
education products, maternal and child products, and continued to increase.

In addition to the authorized parties to sell their own routes, but also through the GGV’ s
Jingdong self-owned and Lynx flagship store sales.

17 *> *



ﬁ h Investment Business

Listed company

1. Financial assets measured at fair value through other comprehensive gains and

losses: Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd. Currently holding 10,038,049 shares.

2. Investment using the equity method Radiant Innovation Inc. Currently holding
7,633,820 shares.

18
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GLOBAL VIEW

Operation survey

Nearly five years of Comprehensive Income Statement

Operating revenue

Gross Profit Loss From Operations
Net Operating Income(Loss)
Non-operating gain(loss)

Profit (Loss) Before Tax

Profit (Loss)

Other Comprehensive Income(loss)

Total Comprehensive Income(loss)
Profit (Loss) Attributable To Owners Of

Profit (Loss) Attributable To
Noncontrollinginterests

Comprehensive Income(Loss)
Attributable To Owners Of Parent

Comprehensive Income(Loss)
Attributable To Noncontrollinginterests

O
Q
=
o
=
-

Earnings Per Share

201,462
123,331
83,848
29,974
113,822
85,934
-14,384
71,550

85,934

71,550

1.36

19

154,852
85,783
39,268

396,094

435,362

399,236
65,544

464,780

399,236

464,780

6.34

171,529
110,834

67,923
100,688
168,611
124,020
210,040
334,060

124,020

334,060

1.97

NT $ thousand

155,828
110,473
72,884
65,088
137,972
100,898
-156,892
-55,994

100,898

-55,994

1.6

Years
Item

158,645
112,031
73,736
25,757
99,493
64,208
102,895
167,103

64,208

167,103

1.02



ﬁ GLOBAL VIEW

Operation survey

Nearly five years of concise Balance Sheet
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Long-term investment&Fund

Non Current Liabilities

Equity Attributable To Owners

Non controlling Interests

Property Plant and Equipment
Investment Property

Total Current Liab

Total Liabilities

Capital Stocks

Capital Surplus

Retained Earnings

Other Equity

Equity Total

640,174
75,408

128,745
614,080
1,549
1,459,956
59,174
93,321
152,495

1,307,461

630,000
13,335
637,210
26,916

1,307,461

635,830
77,065

111,777
975,636
1,066
1,801,374
74,478
49,130
123,608

1,677,766

630,000
13,360
940,598
93,808
1,677,766
20

483,607
75,486

160,696
1,052,540
5,607
1,777,936
64,814
60,383
125,197

1,652,739

630,000

13,373
718,911
290,455

1,652,739

NT $ thousand

462,010
74,120

155,515
888,828
2,058
1,582,531
51,360
60,426
111,786

1,470,745

630,000

13,373
695,967
131,405

1,470,745

Years
ltem

352,422
72,782

147,133
1,046,448
9,491
1,628,276
47,407
69,021
116,428

1,511,848

630,000

13,373
633,624
234,851

1,511,848



ﬁ GLOBAL VIEW

2024H1 Comprehensive Income Statement
NT $ thousand

Years

Operation survey

Operating revenue 74,260 64,332
Operating margin 53,144 40,693
Operating profit and loss 34,335 21,229
Non-operating income and expenses 11,056 16,373
Net profit before tax 45,391 37,602
Net profit (loss) for the period 23,276 23,328
Other comprehensive gains and losses of the current
period 42,794 60,460
Net after tax
otal comprehensive profit and loss for the current
o 66,070 83,788
Net profit attributable to
Parent company owner 23,276 23,328
Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests
he total comprehensive profit and loss is attributable
o the owners of the parent compan 66,070 83,788
otal comprehensive profit and loss attributable to
non-controlling interests
Earnings per share 0.37 0.37
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ﬁ A Operation survey

2024H1 Non-operating gain(loss)

NT $ thousand
ltem/Period 2023/1-6 2024/1-6
Invest gain recognized under equity method -6,567 -2,678
Dividend income - -
Other income 1,462 94
Interest income 13,963 12,587
Gain on disposal of asset - -
Gain on disposal of investment - -
Gain on disposal of subsidiary - -
Interest expense - -
Disposal of the interests of related companies - -
Exchange gain(loss) 2,481 6,573
Mandatory certain financial assets at fair value through profit ) )
and loss
-283 -203
11,056 16,373

22



ﬁ h Operation survey

2024Q2 Concise Income Statement

NT $ thousand

vears 05346 2024/4-6

Operating revenue 36,934 32,266

Gross Profit Loss From Operations 27,014 21,115

o
3

Net Operating Income (LosS) 17,399 11,140

Non-operating gain(Loss) 9,553 6,697

Profit Loss Before Tax 26,952 17,837
Profit (Loss) 15,916 13,125
Earnings Per Share 0.25 0.21
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GLOBAL VIEW

Operation survey

2024Q2 concise Balance Sheet

@)

urrent Assets

Property Plant and Equipment
nvestment Propert
Long-term Investment &Fund

o
—t+
=
(1)
@
>
n
7
®
—+
7

otal Assets

urrent Liabilities

on Current Liabilities
otal Liabilities

Equity Attributable To Owners Of Parent

apital Stocks
apital Surplus
etained Earnings

on controlling Interests
quity

N
N

445,808
73,334
145,644
990,747
2,056
1,657,589
179,390

67,384
246,774

1,410,815

630,000

13,373
592,692
174,750

1,410,815

NT $ thousand

[tem

401,374
72,258
149,647
1,085,017

9,545
1,717,841
109,282
75,923
185,205

1,532,636

630,000

13,373
593,952
295,311

1,532,636



ﬁ B, ... Operation survey

Pursuit of shareholders' rights and

interests - full payment of dividends

Cash
dividends

Current

year
I 6.42 22 244 1106 131 136 6.34 197 1.6 1.02

per share

Allotment
rate%

The
amount
paid NT $
thousand

46.73 136.36 204.92 81.37 152.67 110.29 89.91 101.52 125 98.04

189,000 189,000 315,000 567,000 126,000 94,500 359,100 126,000 126,000 63,000

* *
* *

The Company can try its best to distribute shareholders over the years, Create
the best interests of shareholders.
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ﬁ B, ... Operation survey

Maintain shareholder rights and interests-

Timely deduction of share capital

Capital reduction records over the years

NT $

2004 The highest share capital 1,297,399,200
2006-2011 Ten Treasury shares minus capital (258,740,000)
2013 Cash reduction (138,659,200)
2014 Cash reduction (270,000,000)
The current share capital 630,000,000

The Company purchased t;easury shares for capital reduction when the stock market
downturn, When the cash is abundant, apply for cash reductlon Create maximum
shareholder value. ’

26



ﬁ h Development Strategy

1. Mainland China has implemented a double education policy, which reduces
the burden of homework and off-campus training for students in compulsory
education, while also reducing the financial burden on parents. This is
currently beneficial to the electronic education industry. Therefore, after
developing the translation pen A100PRO this year, it also launched a learning
tablet Computers, in the future we plan to develop more audio-visual products
to assist students in learning.

2. For products that cannot be produced by ourselves, promote the XHIE brand
authorization.

3. Activate assets, lease out unused assets as much as possible, increase
income and return on assets, dispose of real estate at appropriate prices, and
return profits to shareholders.

4. In addition to basic services, tenants provide more in-depth and value-added

services.
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Q&A
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