BLOBAL VIEW 速見科技股份有限公司



2024 Corporate Presentation

Reporter: Mr. SHU WEI JEN

Aug 14, 2024

Exempts the responsibility to state

- ◆This reports bulletin provides in the foundation corporate finance, the service, the Q&A explanation, if will involve this company to manage to the future on with the industrial development in the narration, possible and the future actual result will save has the difference. The difference reason possibly includes the systematic characteristic changes, the market demand change, the price undulation, the industrial competition politics of and the economy with the non-systematic and so on other each kind of this company cannot the control risk factor. In the bulletin material provides the information to indicate clearly by no means either the suggestion expression or guaranteed it has the accuracy and the integrity, also does not represent this company to the industrial condition or the following significant development comprehensive thesis.
- ◆ In this bulletin will mention to the future forecast, will be this company until now to the future the view, regarding these views if future will have any change or the adjustment, this company was not responsible to remind or the notice as necessary.
- ◆This bulletin and the content without this company written permission, any third party do not have to use willfully.

Agenda

- **1** Company Profile
- 2 Main Business
- **Investment Business**
- **Operation Survey**
- **Development Strategy**
- 6 Q&A



Established date: 1986/05/15

Capital: NT\$ 630 Million

Stock time to OTC: 2000/12/28

Stock time to TWSE: 2002/08/26

Stock market code: 3040



Company Profile

GLOBAL VIEW CO., LTD (GV)3040.TW

Established date: 1986/05/15 Capital: NT\$ 630 Million Stock time to Market: 2002/08/26 Stock market code: 3040

Beijing Golden global View Co., Ltd.(GGV)Holding100%

Capital RMB 118.33 Million Yuan.
The main business is its own real estate lease service, research and development of electronic products, network technology development, commissioned processing of cultural articles, baby products and lamps.

Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd.

Taiwan listed company (2401.TW) holding 10,038 thousand shares the main business integrated circuit design sale

Radiant Innovation INC.,

OTC(3373.TW)
As two directors
holding 7,633 thousand shares,
Accounting for 17.63%.

NVTEK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

As one director Investment ratio 43%.



- 1. Electronic Dictionary. Scan Translation Pen
- 2. Real Estate Lease
- 3. Brand Authorized
- 4. Investing in a new team



1. Electronic Dictionary

GV early to terminals and servers and other information related products R & D manufacturing and technical services. In 1996, the company created the first portable electronic dictionary in the country, the "哈電族" and in a few years became a leading brand in Taiwan's small electronic dictionary.



In mainland China, our electronic dictionary's brand is "文曲星", and has been awarded the title of national sales champion of electronic dictionary products by the National Bureau of Statistics of China. With a market share of 70% and cumulative sales of education and learning products exceeding 60 million units, Become a well-known trademark in China and quickly became a household name in mainland China and Hong Kong. 7



1. Electronic Dictionary

The current sale of electronic dictionaries to the mainland mainly

The main models are as follows:

category	model	screen type	Screen size
Boutique	A6000+	color	4.3"
Boutique	A1600	color	3"
Classic	E6S	b/w	-
Classic	E8S	b/w	-
Classic	E9S	b/w	-







A1600



文曲星 Electronic Dictionary Products



A6000+









文曲星Al learning tablet

浅蓝色 学习机W9

全新系统安卓10.0



浅紫色 学习机W11

全新系统安卓12.0





文曲星Al learning tablet

- Al eye protection posture correction, AR reading smart eyes
- Intelligent homework guidance, AI personalized precision learning
- Massive training resources and special training in training classes
- Simultaneous study of all-subject textbooks, primary school, middle school and high school general subject test questions
- Al foreign teacher oral training, quality development and interest learning



Main Business

文曲星

A100 Pro Translation pen



- Words, phrases, long sentences, multi-line articles, everything is difficult to understand at a glance
- Genuine dictionary for offline use, accurate and fast
- 文曲星 word system, gradually strengthened from easy to difficult
- Speech translation between Chinese, English, Japanese and Korean, 360degree communication without barriers
- British and American real-person dual pronunciation, whole
- sentence pronunciation, and accurate oral assessment
- Lecture Hall of Nine Famous Teachers for Elementary School, Elementary School and High School









1. Electronic Dictionary

Sales Channels

1 Tmall flagship store

7 Traditional way

- 2 Jingdong mall
- 3 Tiktok Shop
- 4 Bank Mall
- 5 Tmall Taobao franchise stores or stores
- 6 Pinduoduo





2. Real Estate Lease

BJ Investment real estate











2. Real Estate Lease

Investment real estate area and rental income

City	Building	Area			
	Jiahua Building Tower A 12F	2,570m ²			
	Shangdi International Business Park Golden GV Building	14,477m ²			
Beijing	Shangdi International Business Park Building 3,B1	3,561m ²			
	Zhongli Science Park 5F (A&C section)&6F(A section)				
Total:20,650m ²					





3. Brand Authorized

Beijing GGV has applied to the Trademark Office of the State Administration for Industry and Commerce for the registration of "文曲星" trademark, a wellknown trademark in China, and has 42 categories in all product categories, all of which have been registered.







3、Brand Authorized

Bluetooth Speaker Microphope Amplifier

Media entertainmen

Preschool education tablet

Baby computer

Story machine

Reading pen

Children's watch

Mother and child preschool education

Trademark registration products cover 42 categories

trademark registration products cover 42 categories

Electronic education

Student tablet
Repeat machine
Reading machine

"文曲星" Brand licensing product categories involving audio and video entertainment, e-education products, maternal and child products, and continued to increase. In addition to the authorized parties to sell their own routes, but also through the GGV's Jingdong self-owned and Lynx flagship store sales.





Listed company

1. Financial assets measured at fair value through other comprehensive gains and losses: Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd. Currently holding 10,038,049 shares.

2. Investment using the equity method Radiant Innovation Inc. Currently holding 7,633,820 shares.



Nearly five years of Comprehensive Income Statement

Years Item	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Operating revenue	201,462	154,852	171,529	155,828	158,645
Gross Profit Loss From Operations	123,331	85,783	110,834	110,473	112,031
Net Operating Income(Loss)	83,848	39,268	67,923	72,884	73,736
Non-operating gain(loss)	29,974	396,094	100,688	65,088	25,757
Profit (Loss) Before Tax	113,822	435,362	168,611	137,972	99,493
Profit (Loss)	85,934	399,236	124,020	100,898	64,208
Other Comprehensive Income(loss)	-14,384	65,544	210,040	-156,892	102,895
Total Comprehensive Income(loss)	71,550	464,780	334,060	-55,994	167,103
Profit (Loss) Attributable To Owners Of Parent	85,934	399,236	124,020	100,898	64,208
Profit (Loss) Attributable To NoncontrollingInterests	-	-	-	-	-
Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable To Owners Of Parent	71,550	464,780	334,060	-55,994	167,103
Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable To NoncontrollingInterests	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share	1.36	6.34	1.97	1.6	1.02





Nearly five years of concise Balance Sheet

Years	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
ltem	2013	2020			LULS
Total Current Assets	640,174	635,830	483,607	462,010	352,422
Property Plant and Equipment	75,408	77,065	75,486	74,120	72,782
Investment Property	128,745	111,777	160,696	155,515	147,133
Long-term investment&Fund	614,080	975,636	1,052,540	888,828	1,046,448
Other Assets	1,549	1,066	5,607	2,058	9,491
Total Assets	1,459,956	1,801,374	1,777,936	1,582,531	1,628,276
Total Current Liab	59,174	74,478	64,814	51,360	47,407
Non Current Liabilities	93,321	49,130	60,383	60,426	69,021
Total Liabilities	152,495	123,608	125,197	111,786	116,428
Equity Attributable To Owners Of Parent	1,307,461	1,677,766	1,652,739	1,470,745	1,511,848
Capital Stocks	630,000	630,000	630,000	630,000	630,000
Capital Surplus	13,335	13,360	13,373	13,373	13,373
Retained Earnings	637,210	940,598	718,911	695,967	633,624
Other Equity	26,916	93,808	290,455	131,405	234,851
Non controlling Interests	-	-	-	-	-
Equity Total	1,307,461	1,677,766	1,652,739	1,470,745	1,511,848





2024H1 Comprehensive Income Statement

Years Item	2023/1-6	2024/1-6
Operating revenue	74,260	64,332
Operating margin	53,144	40,693
Operating profit and loss	34,335	21,229
Non-operating income and expenses	11,056	16,373
Net profit before tax	45,391	37,602
Net profit (loss) for the period	23,276	23,328
Other comprehensive gains and losses of the current period (Net after tax)	42,794	60,460
Total comprehensive profit and loss for the current period	66,070	83,788
Net profit attributable to Parent company owner	23,276	23,328
Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests	-	-
The total comprehensive profit and loss is attributable to the owners of the parent company	66,070	83,788
Total comprehensive profit and loss attributable to non-controlling interests	-	-
Earnings per share	0.37	0.37





2024H1 Non-operating gain(loss)

Item/Period	2023/1-6	2024/1-6
Invest gain recognized under equity method	-6,567	-2,678
Dividend income	-	-
Other income	1,462	94
Interest income	13,963	12,587
Gain on disposal of asset	-	-
Gain on disposal of investment	-	-
Gain on disposal of subsidiary	-	-
Interest expense	-	-
Disposal of the interests of related companies	-	-
Exchange gain(loss)	2,481	6,573
Mandatory certain financial assets at fair value through profit and loss	-	-
Other	-283	-203
Total	11,056	16,373





2024Q2 Concise Income Statement

		TTT \$ CITOUSUITU
Years Item	2023/4-6	2024/4-6
Operating revenue	36,934	32,266
Gross Profit Loss From Operations	27,014	21,115
Net Operating Income (Loss)	17,399	11,140
Non-operating gain(Loss)	9,553	6,697
Profit Loss Before Tax	26,952	17,837
Profit (Loss)	15,916	13,125
Earnings Per Share	0.25	0.21





2024Q2 concise Balance Sheet

Years Item	June-23	June-24
Current Assets	445,808	401,374
Property Plant and Equipment	73,334	72,258
Investment Property	145,644	149,647
Long-term Investment &Fund	990,747	1,085,017
Other Assets	2,056	9,545
Total Assets	1,657,589	1,717,841
Current Liabilities	179,390	109,282
Non Current Liabilities	67,384	75,923
Total Liabilities	246,774	185,205
Equity Attributable To Owners Of Parent	1,410,815	1,532,636
Capital Stocks	630,000	630,000
Capital Surplus	13,373	13,373
Retained Earnings	592,692	593,952
Other Equity	174,750	295,311
Non controlling Interests	-	-
Equity	1,410,815	1,532,636





Pursuit of shareholders' rights and interests - full payment of dividends

Years	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2021	2022
Cash dividends	3	3	5	9	2	1.5	5.7	2	2	1
Current year earnings per share	6.42	2.2	2.44	11.06	1.31	1.36	6.34	1.97	1.6	1.02
Allotment rate%	46.73	136.36	204.92	81.37	152.67	110.29	89.91	101.52	125	98.04
The amount paid NT \$ thousand	189,000	189,000	315,000	567,000	126,000	94,500	359,100	126,000	126,000	63,000

The Company can try its best to distribute shareholders over the years, Create the best interests of shareholders.





Maintain shareholder rights and interests-Timely deduction of share capital

Capital reduction records over the years

NT \$

Years	Description	Amount
2004	The highest share capital	1,297,399,200
2006-2011	Ten Treasury shares minus capital	(258,740,000)
2013	Cash reduction	(138,659,200)
2014	Cash reduction	(270,000,000)
٦	The current share capital	

The Company purchased treasury shares for capital reduction when the stock market downturn, When the cash is abundant, apply for cash reduction, Create maximum shareholder value.



Development Strategy

- 1. Mainland China has implemented a double education policy, which reduces the burden of homework and off-campus training for students in compulsory education, while also reducing the financial burden on parents. This is currently beneficial to the electronic education industry. Therefore, after developing the translation pen A100PRO this year, it also launched a learning tablet Computers, in the future we plan to develop more audio-visual products to assist students in learning.
- 2. For products that cannot be produced by ourselves, promote the 文曲星 brand authorization.
- 3. Activate assets, lease out unused assets as much as possible, increase income and return on assets, dispose of real estate at appropriate prices, and return profits to shareholders.
- 4. In addition to basic services, tenants provide more in-depth and value-added services.



Q&A